	OIPE C	07-06-		Ĵ	
	JUL 0 2 2001			Docket No. : 514-B01.US	
	RECORDATION FORM COVER		ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
1	.02	A PATENTS ONLY			
	To the Honora	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof.			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): LYDALL Inc.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Additional name(s) of c	conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Name: Street Address:	BENNETT FLEET (Chambly) Inc. 2700, rue Bourgogne Chambly, Quebec, Canada J3L 4B6	
	(x) Assignme	nt () Merger	Internal Address:		
	() Security Ag () Other:	reement () Change of Name	City:	State:ZIP:	
	Execution Date	Execution Date: May 29, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No	
	A. Patent application No.(s) Additional numbers attac			B. Fatent No.(s) <b>5,346,930</b> ached? (_) Yes <i>(X) No</i>	
	Additional numbers attached? ( ) Yes (X) No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	Name: Street Address:	Gilles LUSSIER PROTECTIONS EQUINOX INT'L INC. 4480 Côte-de-Liesse, Suite 224 Ville Mont-Royal, P.Q. CANADA H4N 2R1	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>	
	Internal Address:_		8. Deposit accoun	t number:	
	City:	State:ZIP:		opy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th original document.					
	Shirlée Biron     June 29, 2001       Name of Person Signing     Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <b>2</b>					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 01706/2001 LMUELLER 00000038 5346930 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 01 FE::581 40.00 0					
PATENT REEL: 011934 FRAME: 0501					

WHEREAS, We, LYDALL Inc., whose full post office address is One Colonial Road, Mancherster, CT 06040, U.S.A., hereafter referred to as "Assignor", of an invention of a new and improved

## **RIGID FIBERBOARD**

for which a United States Patent was granted on <u>September 13, 1994</u> under Letters Patent of the United States No. <u>5,346,930</u>; and

WHEREAS, We, **BENNETT FLEET (CHAMBLY) Inc.,** herein referred to as "Assignee", whose full post office address is 2700, rue Bourgogne, Chambly, Quebec, Canada J3L 4B6 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said issued patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> Dollar to the Assignor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interest with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention of Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and the Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness our hand on the date written below:

LYDALL, Inc., Assignor

1/kerne Charlen & efauth By: 1/0 Charlene H. Cefaratti Printed Name: Mary A. Printed Name

Title: General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

Date: May 29, 2001

514-B01.US U01

PATENT REEL: 011934 FRAME: 0502

**RECORDED: 07/02/2001**